Eastern Shore Public Library
Board of Trustees Roster, 2025-2026

Chairwoman:  Janet Justis
Vice Chairwoman:  Maureen Teague
Treasurer:  James Lilliston
Secretary:  Christopher Pote



Dennis Custis [2nd term, ends June 30, 2028]
6 Lake Street
Onancock, VA 23417
denniscustis@gmail.com	 
(757) 787-4209

Moody “M.K.” Miles [1st term, ends June 30, 2027]
P.O. Box 37
Saxis, VA  23427
Mkmiles3@gmail.com
(703) 328-2898

Maureen Teague [ 1st term, ends June 30, 2028]
30357 Hopeland Rd.
Bloxom, VA 23308
teague.maureen@gmail.com	
(603) 325-2230

Joyce Holland [2nd term, ends June 30, 2027]
PO Box 15
Nassawadox, VA 23413
joycetrustee@gmail.com	
(757) 693-7759

Grayson Chesser [1st term, ends June 30, 2027]
P.O. Box 12
Sanford, VA 23426
757-824-9666
757-894-5396

Captain David Poyer, USNR (Ret.) [2nd term, ends June 30, 2028]
7018 Wild Flower Ln. 
Franktown, VA 23354
Northamptonhousepress@gmail.com
(757) 442-3013 (home)


Janet Justis [1st term, ends June 30, 2028]
20238 Market St.
Onancock, VA  23417
3svag1rl@gmail.com
(757) 685-5133

Frank Russell [1st term, ends June 30, 2026]
P.O. Box 306
Parksley, VA 23421
Frussell@parksley.org	
(757) 665-6161

James Lilliston
Treasurer of the Board (non-voting)
P.O. Box 296
Accomac, VA 23301
jlilliston@co.accomack.va.us	 
(757) 787-5740

Christopher Pote, System Director,
Secretary of the Board (non-voting)
PO Box 25
Parksley, VA 23421
cpote@espl.org	
(757) 787-3400

VACANT Position
Northampton County Appointee


* Trustees serve 4-year terms.


Eastern Shore Public Library, PO Box 25, Parksley, VA 23421	Phone: (757) 787-3400
[Approved July 08, 2025]	www.espl.org	Fax: (757) 787-2241


